Softball Fie	ld Im	prove	ments
--------------	-------	-------	-------

Wakonda, SD			Rapid Cree	k Sod LLC	LT Com	panies Inc	Pollman Excavation Inc		
SPN# 16:	SPN# 16579			Street	27070 Dı	ike Avenue	Box 424		
Bid Schedule A - Earthwork, Gravel Surfacing, Seeding, and Bases				SD 57073	Tea SI	O 57064	Wakonda SD 57073		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
Hem w	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$7,929.56	\$7,929.56	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	
2	Clearing	1 LS	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3	Remove Trees and Stumps	1 LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	
4	Remove, Salvage, and Place Gravel Surfacing	220 SY	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	
5	Remove Fence	70 LF	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	
6	5" Depth Agri-Lime Infield	280 TN	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$98.00	\$27,440.00	\$113.00	\$31,640.00	
7	6" Gravel Surfacing	540 TN	\$21.50	\$11,610.00	\$16.00	\$8,640.00	\$28.00	\$15,120.00	
8	Strip, Stockpile, and Place Topsoil	173 CY	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$7.00	\$1,211.00	\$12.00	\$2,076.00	
9	Furnish and Place Borrow Topsoil	237 CY	\$26,00	\$6,162.00	\$28.00	\$6,636.00	\$31.00	\$7,347.00	
10	Fine Grade Topsoil	7515 SY	\$0.80	\$6,012.00	\$1.00	\$7,515.00	\$0.75	\$5,636.25	
11	Fine Grading Infield	1238 SY	\$1.00	\$1,238.00	\$2.00	\$2,476.00	\$0.75	\$928.50	
12	Fine Grading Gravel Surfacing	1530 SY	\$1.50	\$2,295.00	\$1.00	\$1,530.00	\$0.75	\$1,147.50	
13	Furnish Bases, Pitcher's Mound, Home Plate, and Anchors	1 LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	
14	Install Bases, Pitcher's Mound, Home Plate, and Anchors	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
15	Furnish 2'x12' Back Stop Pad	l EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$710.70	\$710.70	
16	Foul Pole	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00	
17	Seed, Fertilize, and Hydromulch	7515 SY	\$0.47	\$3,532.05	\$0.60	\$4,509.00	\$0.89	\$6,688.35	
18	Straw Wattle	60 LF	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	
Total for Bid Schedule A - Earthwork, Gravel Surfacing, Seeding, and		\$77,698.61		\$75,157.00		\$02.05	0.20		
	Bases Items 1 - 18 Inclusive		\$77,098.01		\$75,157.00		\$92,059.30		
	Total for Alternate 1 - Deduct for Schedule A Donation		\$5,000.00		\$(	0.00	\$9,000.00		
	Total for Schedule A and Alternate 1		\$72,698.61		\$75,	157.00	\$83,05	9.30	

## Softball Field Improvements

Sombar	l Field Improvements								
Wakonda, SD			First Rate	Excavate	Menning Exc	cavating Inc			
SPN# 16579			1509 E 39	th Street N	25462 Corners	stone Avenue	Engineer's Estimate		
Bid Schedule A - Earthwork, Gravel Surfacing, Seeding, and Bases			Sioux Falls	s SD 57104	Mitchell S	D 57301			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$28,944.44	\$28,944.44	\$24,995.00	\$24,995.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2	Clearing	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	Remove Trees and Stumps	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,018.00	\$6,018.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Remove, Salvage, and Place Gravel Surfacing	220 SY	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.86	\$4,589.20	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	
5	Remove Fence	70 LF	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$21.86	\$1,530.20	\$5.00	\$350.00	
6	5" Depth Agri-Lime Infield	280 TN	\$103.83	\$29,072.40	\$139.42	\$39,037.60	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	
7	6" Gravel Surfacing	540 TN	\$29.00	\$15,660.00	\$57.32	\$30,952.80	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	
8	Strip, Stockpile, and Place Topsoil	173 CY	\$3.50	\$605.50	\$71.93	\$12,443.89	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	
9	Furnish and Place Borrow Topsoil	237 CY	\$45.88	\$10,873.56	\$165.58	\$39,242.46	\$25.00	\$5,925.00	
10	Fine Grade Topsoil	7515 SY	\$1.00	\$7,515.00	\$0.75	\$5,636.25	\$2.00	\$15,030.00	
11	Fine Grading Infield	1238 SY	\$1.00	\$1,238.00	\$4.53	\$5,608.14	\$2.00	\$2,476.00	
12	Fine Grading Gravel Surfacing	1530 SY	\$1.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.83	\$2,799.90	\$2.00	\$3,060.00	
13	Furnish Bases, Pitcher's Mound, Home Plate, and Anchors	1 LS	\$660,00	\$660.00	\$880.14	\$880.14	\$800.00	\$800.00	
14	Install Bases, Pitcher's Mound, Home Plate, and Anchors	1 LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
15	Furnish 2'x12' Back Stop Pad	1 EA	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
16	Foul Pole	2 EA	\$2,315.50	\$4,631.00	\$2,385.67	\$4,771.34	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
17	Seed, Fertilize, and Hydromulch	7515 SY	\$1.38	\$10,370.70	\$2.18	\$16,382.70	\$2.50	\$18,787.50	
18	Straw Wattle	60 LF	\$4.40	\$264.00	\$20.92	\$1,255.20	\$6.00	\$360.00	
Total for Bid Schedule A - Earthwork, Gravel Surfacing, Seeding, and Bases Items 1 - 18 Inclusive		\$131,494.60		\$204,387.82		\$129,748.50			
Total for Alternate 1 - Deduct for Schedule A Donation		\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
Total for Schedule A and Alternate 1			\$129,	494.60	\$204,3	87.82	\$129,748.50		

Softball Field Improvements

Wakonda, SD		LT Companies Inc		Rapid Creek Sod LLC		First Rate Excavate		Menning Excavating Inc					
SPN# 16	16579		27070 Duke Avenue		11 Clay Street		1509 E 39th Street N		25462 Cornerstone Avenue		Engineer's Estimate		
Bid Sc	edule B - Fencing and Appurtanances		Tea SD	Tea SD 57064		Wakonda SD 57073		Sioux Falls SD 57104		Mitchell SD 57301			
Item #	Item# Description Quantity	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
Ttell "	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00	\$10,061.45	\$10,061.45	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
2	4' Chain Link Fence w/ Safety Guard	692 LF	\$25.00	\$17,300.00	\$43.00	\$29,756.00	\$53.61	\$37,098.12	\$55.24	\$38,226.08	\$40.00	\$27,680.00	
3	8' Chain Link Fence	112 LF	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$107.09	\$11,994.08	\$110.33	\$12,356.96	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	
4	18' Chain Link Back Stop	68 LF	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$240.00	\$16,320.00	\$456.50	\$31,042.00	\$469.60	\$31,932.80	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	
5	4' x 8' Chain Link Swing Gate	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750,00	\$1,500.00	\$1,089.00	\$2,178.00	\$1,122.00	\$2,244.00	\$450,00	\$900.00	
Total for Bid Schedule B - Fencing and Appurtanances Items 1 - 5 Inclusive		\$40,500.00		\$67,157.45		\$86,312.20		\$86,799.84		\$66,700.00			
Total for Alternate 2 - Deduct for Schedule B Donation		\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00		00.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				
Total for Schedule B and Alternate 2		\$38,000.00		\$62,1	57.45	\$84,812.20		\$86,799.84		\$66,700.00			

## Softball Field Improvements

Wakonda, SD			First Rate	Excavate	Rapid Creel	k Sod LLC			
SPN# 16579			1509 E 39	th Street N	11 Clay	Street	Engineer's Estimate		
Bid Schedule C -Irrigation			Sioux Falls	SD 57104	Wakonda	SD 57073			
Item #	Item # Description		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
L.	L	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
_1	Irrigation Piping, Sprinkler Heads, Controls, General 1 Electrical, and Water Connection 1 LS		\$17,325.00	\$17,325.00	\$28,903.11	\$28,903.11	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
Total for Bid Schedule C -Irrigation Items 1 - 1 Inclusive			\$17,325.00		\$33,903.11		\$35,000.00		
Total for Alternate 3 - Deduct for Schedule C Donation			\$0.00		\$5,000.00		\$0.00		
Total for Schedule C and Alternate 3		\$17,325.00		\$28,9	03.11	\$35,000.00			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

PROFESSION 15046
JACOB D. SONNE

SOUTH DAKOTA